REEL: 015409 FRAME: 0805

	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	TENTS ONLY
p: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	
ease record the attached document(s) or the new a	ddress(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) <u>Execution</u>	Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WIAND, Ronald C. July 5, 200	4 3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other: Image: Change of Name	
Application or patent number(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5,232,470; 5,209,760; 5,449,388; 5,632,790; and 5,681,362
Additional Numb	ers Attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Daniel D. Blesterveld Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company	
Phone Number: (651) 737-3193 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692 Customer Number	 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$900.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Payment Information:
	Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Daniel D. Blesterveld
Signature: hted Name of Attorney/Agent: hiel D. Biesterveld gistration No.: 45,898	Alexand Abuender 30, 2004
ges: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET	attachments, and documents 2

700134953

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ronald Wiand, having the post office address of 2379 Belmont Court, Troy, Michigan, does hereby assign to 3M Innovative Properties Company, having the post office address of 3M Center, Saint Paul, Minnesota, all of his rights, title and interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 5,232,470; 5,209,760; 5,449,388; 5,632,790; and 5,681,362, and any and all patents related by terminal disclaimer.

RONALD WIAND By: <u>C.</u> Name Printed: <u>Ronald Wiand</u> A A. 5, 2004

RECORDED: 12/01/2004